## Deccan Education Society's FERGUSSON COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

PUNE - 411 004, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.



An Autonomous College (under Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) (ID No. PU / PN / AS / 002 / 1885) NAAC Accredited "A " Grade; CGPA 3.62 on 4 point scale

College of Excellence (UGC) | Special Heritage Status by UGC | DST FIST Supported College | DBT - STAR College

## **Student Grievance Redressal Committee**

(2023-24)

Sr. No.	Committee Members	Designation
1.	Prof. Vijay Tadke	Chairperson
2.	Prof. Kishor Sonawane	Member
3.	Dr. Surekha Rongate	Member
4.	Dr. Nandkumar Borade	Member
5.	Dr. Dhanshri Godbole	Member
6.	Ganesh Solat	Student representative
7.	Dr. Kailash Sapnar	Co-ordinator

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Prof. Anand Katikar	Special Invitee
2	Shri Pradeep Ashtaputre	Special Invitee

## **Roles and Responsibilities:**

- As per the UGC guidelines (**Redressal of Grievances of Students Regulations, 2023**, *Gazette of India notification dated April, 2023*)<sup>1</sup>, every Institute shall constitute a Students' Grievances Redressal Committee.
- A complaint from an aggrieved student relating to the institution shall be addressed to the Chairperson, Students' Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) and act as per the regulations.
- In considering the grievances before it, the SGRC shall follow principles of natural justice.
- The SGRC shall send its report with recommendations, if any, to the competent authority of the institution concerned and a copy thereof to the aggrieved student, preferably within a period of 15 working days from the date of receipt of the complaint.
- Any student aggrieved by the decision of the Students' Grievance Redressal Committee may prefer an appeal to the Ombudsperson, within a period of fifteen days from the date of receipt of such decision.

Dr. Nitin Kulkarni Principal

## Reference:

1. https://www.ugc.gov.in/pdfnews/4675881 Regulation.pdf